
8/4/23, 9:17 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=10008570 1/2

Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 10008570

Procuring Entity CITY OF LAOAG, ILOCOS NORTE

Title Purchase of 12 units Handheld Radio for use in responding emergency and non-emergency
cases of DPS

Area of Delivery Ilocos Norte

Solicitation
Number:

2023-63R

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Shopping

Classification: Goods

Category: Communication Equipment

Approved Budget
for the Contract:

PHP 98,400.00 

Delivery Period: 20 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: JOVYLYN P LUCAS
BAC Secretariat Chairman
Laoag City Hall
Laoag City
Ilocos Norte
Philippines 2900
63-77-7720001 Ext.217

bac_secretariat@laoagcity.gov.ph

Status Active

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 04/08/2023

Last Updated / Time 04/08/2023 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 07/08/2023 14:00 PM

Description
 
QTY. UNIT DESCRIPTION
12 unit Handheld Radio
Specifications:
Product Name: XTR-10
Frequency Range: VHF 136-174MHz, UHF 400-470MHz
Power Output: 2 watts/5watts/10watts
Memory Channel: 199 channels
Channel Spacing: 12.5KHz or 25KHz
Operation Voltage: 8.4v
Frequence Stability: 2.5ppm
Operation Temperature: -20c + 50c
Antenna Impedance: 50 Ohm
Dimensions: 160mmx65mmx46mm
Weight: 368g

Inclusions:
Unit
Manual
Charger
Antenna
Adaptor
Battery pack li-polymer (3000mAh)

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


8/4/23, 9:17 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=10008570 2/2

Belt Clip
Hand Strap
Warranty: 1 year
Line Items

Item No. Product/Service
Name Description Quantity UOM Budget (PHP)

1 Communication
Equipment

for use in responding emergency and
non-emergency cases of DPS

12 Unit 98,400.00

Created by JOVYLYN P LUCAS

Date Created 03/08/2023

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2023  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

